of the south east quarter nf section
thirty-three (33) in township twen-

ty-seven (27) north, of range four-
teen (14) east, thence running west
on a line parallel with the half see-

• tion line running east ami west

intersecting said section, a distance
of one hundred seventy-eight am!
two-thirds (178%) feet, thence
j tinning south four degrees west

thirteen < 13) rods and eigbtee i (18)
links; thence running east on a

line parallel with said half section
line intersecting said section one
hundred ninety-eight (198) feet to

tiie center of the public highway a-

foresaid, thence running north along
the center of said public highway
thirteen (13) rods and thirteen (13)

links to the place of beginning con-

taining one (1) acre more or i*»ss.
Tract No. 5. Commencing at the

[...]

with the half section line fifty-fKe
(55) feet to the east line ot the
right of way of the CHnriritati.
Richmond and Fort Wayne Railroad
Company (now' known as thn Penn-
sylvania Railroad Company) thence
running south along the eas: line
of said right of way four hundred
thirty-six ( 436) feet, thence running
east on a line parallel with the half

l section line fifty-six (56) feet six

(6) inches, thence running north on

a line parallel with the right of way
to the place of beginning, contain-
ing 88,88 square rods.

Said sale will be made subject to